RE



ΕT

TIA-003

101925309	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): James June-Ming Wang ChauChin Yang Wen Yen Lin /// O// O	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): TIA Mobile, Inc. 225 South Lake Avenue Suite 550 Pasadena, CA 91101
3. Nature of conveyance:	5
X Assignment o Other (see attached)	7
o Security Agreement o Change of Name	
Execution Date: 10/24/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: $10/23/01 \& 10/24/01$	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Gordon & Jacobson, P.C. 65 Woods End Road Stamford, CT 06905	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	o Authorized to charge deposit account
	Deposit account number: 07-1732 (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
David P. Gordon	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Nov , 2001 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
9/2001 MMOLDER1 00000040 10016233 C:581 40.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0774

Docket No. TIA-003

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, James June-Ming Wang, ChauChin Yang and Wen Yen Lin, hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors", both citizens of the US whose post office addresses are respectively,

1473 Waverly Road, San Marino, CA 91108; 1841 S. Westgate Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90025; and 841 Fairview Ave., #J, Arcadia, CA 91007

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

EASY SET-UP, VEHICLE MOUNTED IN-MOTION TRACKING SATELLITE ANTENNA

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by us on the 23 15 2 9 25 day of 0 10 10 2001 (Attorney Docket No. TIA-003).

AND WHEREAS, **TIA Mobile, Inc.**, hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organized, incorporated, and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 225 South Lake Avenue, Sulte 550, Pasadena, CA 91101, is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that we, the Inventors, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to our invention, inventions or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and In and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, its successors and assigns.

1

RECORDED: 11/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0775